01-12-05

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. (06/04) DMB No. <u>0651-0027</u> (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited  Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku		
Assignment Merger	City: Tokyo		
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State:  Country: JAPANZip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
X Other Change of Assignee Corporate Address  4. Application or patent number(s): This of	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 011453-0218108 Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: 22102 _	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (703) 905-2000	Deposit Account Number 033975		
Fax Number: (703) 905-2500	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: cdennison@pillsburywinthrop.com  9. Signature: Carshin D. Com	1 12/05		
9. Signature: (austin D. Con- Signature	Date		
Caroline D. Dennison, Reg. No. 34494  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (783) 386-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0448

## 履歴事項一部証明書

東京都中央区新川二丁目27番1号

住友化学株式会社

会社法人等番号 0199-01-071327

商号	住友化学工業株式会社(本店 大阪市)	
	住友化学工業株式会社	
		 平成 1 6 年 1 0 月 4 日本店 の表示抹消
	住友化学株式会社	平成16年10月 1日変更
<u> </u>		平成16年10月 5日登記
本店	大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号	
	東京都中央区新川二丁自 2 7 番 1 号	平成16年10月 1日移転
		平成16年10月 4日登記
公告をする方法 	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う	
賃借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.sumitomo-c hem.co.jp/kessan/	平成15年 5月19日設定
項 <del></del>		平成 1 5年 6月 9日登記
会社成立の年月日	大正14年6月1日	

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した霧面である。

平成16年10月19日

東京法務局

登記官

誠



整理番号 セ202751 \* 下銀のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

**PATENT** REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0449 -05

Certificate of Recorded Items in the Commercial Register

27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited Company No. 0199-01-071327

Trade Name	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited (Head Office: Osaka-shi) 住友化学工業株式会社(本店 大阪市)	
	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited	
<u></u>	住友化学工業株式会社	Head office indication deleted on October 4, 2004
	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited	Changed on October 1, 2004 Registered on October 5, 2004
Head Office	住友化学株式会社 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	Registered on October 3, 2004
	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on October 1, 2004 Registered on October 4, 2004
Publication Method	Insert in Nihon Keizai Shimbun	registered on october +, 200
Access to Information http://www.sumitomo-chem.co.jp/kessan/	Established on May 19, 2003	
concerning Balance Sheet		Registered on June 9, 2003
Date of Incorporation	June 1, 1925	

This is to certify that the above items are a part of non-closed items in the Register.

> October 19, 2004 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registration Officer

**RECORDED: 01/12/2005** 

Seiichi YOSHIOKA (sealed)

Reference No. se202751 \* The underlined items have been deleted from the register.

Page 1/1

**PATENT** REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0450